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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & NPOAIATPADES MPOIONTON

AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Mooxokdpudo atroénpauévo

Product description: Nutmeg dehydrated

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: lvdovnoiag/ Indonesian

Boraviki ovopacia/ Botanical name: Myristica fragrans

Tomrog/Type: AAeopévo/ ground

2uokevaoia: MNpwToyevhc ouokeuaoia TTAAOTIKA ocuokeuaaoia (KAatdAANAn yia dueon emaen
hE TPOYIUAL) ouoKeuaouéVo o€ KavoVIKEG auvOnKkeg TTepIBaAAovTog (20 kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact?!)

packed in normal ambient conditions (20kg)

1 >0pewva pe TNV EBvikA kai KoivoTikA vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkeia JwNg: 2 xpdvia atrd TRV NUEPOMPNVIa TTapAywWYAS YIa TV ATTA CuoKeuaaoia
OUOKEUQOHEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAANOVTOG ] OTTWG OpiCeTal ATTO TOV
TTPOuNBEeUTH

Shelf life: 2 years from production date packed in normal ambient conditions or as

defined from by producer.
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SYSTHMA AIAXEIPISHE MOIOTHTAS & np%%AEmESang%eﬁ%N
ATGAAEIAS TPOBIMON

BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnPEiTal 0€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, 0€ NEPOG
dpooepsd Kal oKIEPO (PEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & oxeTIKN uypacia 65%).
Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavopng: Metapépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG e OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOYIMA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKN O¢ ETAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYNG TPOPIUWY, KATOOTANATA TPOPiUWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets k.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc

AvdaAuon XapaKTNpPIoCTIKWYV TPoidvtog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon: Moo yokdpudo atrognpapévo.
Ingredients: Nutmeg dehydrated.

DuoiKd XapaAKTNPIOTIKA/

Physical charasteristics: KaBapdtnTta / purity: min 99,98%
MéyeBoc cwpatdiwv/ particle size: min 95 g/100g
(through US 18 mesh)
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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

BioAoyiKd XOpOKTNPICTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

@aivopevikn TrukvotnTa/ Bulk density: min 450g/litre
TuTikr Tou TTpoidvTog yeuon/ Typical product taste.
Atrouoia ¢évwv owpdtwv/ Absence of foreign materials.

ATtroucia evtopwy / Absence of insects.

MUknNTeC-ZUpeg Moulds-Yeasts /: max 10 cfu/g
E. Coli: max 10* cfu/g

Salmonella spp: atroucia oTta 259 - absent/ 25¢g

*oUPQWVA HE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIaypa@éG TTou éxel B€oel n eTaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Yypaoia / moisture: max 12%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

Mrnmiké éAaia/ Volatile oil: min 3% ml/100g

Téppa/ ash: max 6%

Téppa adidAutn o ogu/ Acid insoluble ash: max 1%
ApAaTogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pug/Kg
ApAatogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10 pg/Kg
Qxpatgivn A/ Ochratoxin A : max 15 ug/Kg

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
Kavoviopou EK/1881/2006 kal OAWV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTrotroifoewyv autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/1881/2006 and all the relevant
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

Emiolpavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAetTépeVn Xpnon:

Product use:

YtoAeipypara  Quto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Upowva Pe Ta Opia Tou Kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TWV OXETIKWV TpoTroTroifoewyv  autol. |n
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

ETrwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry  mpoidévTog, xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kabapd PBapog, lot, ouvbeon TpoidvTOC,

nu/via Afgng, ouvbrkes dlIaTRpPnNoNG.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To Tpoidv XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG OUCTATIKG YIa TNV
TTOPACKEUN TPOYIUWV.

As an ingredient in food production.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG KavoviouoUg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpog@ipo Trou dev éxel utrooTEl eme§epyaoia pe 1ovifouoa aktivofoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.
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AlaBpetrTiKA €moAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy

Mpwrteived Protein
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates
Zakyapa/ Sugars

Nirapd/ Lipids

arré 1a orroia kopeouéva | of which
saturates

Edwdipeg iveg/ Dietary fibers

Ndarpio/ sodium

525 kcal
5,84 g
49,29 g
2,999
36,31 g
25,94 ¢

20,89
77 mg

MoTomoINTIKA — evOESEIYPEVO TTPOIOV YIA OUYKEKPIMEVN Siatpoen/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTika / Certificates

Nai/ Yes

Oxi/ No

BRC

v

ISO 22000

v

HALAL

v

Alarpoon/ Diet

Nai/ Yes

Ox1/ No

Vegetarian

v

Vegan

v
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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON

BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTNOY : E-16-02
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONGMMO®QNA ME TOREYPQIMAIKG&ANONIZM@69/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manfacturer allergen policies apply.

When ordered in quanitites re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Nuts in Bulk
Manufacturer ( Applies when bought in small quantities
Allergens that need re-packaging )
Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible: | Product contains: | Cross- contamination possible:
(as ingredient) (as ingredient)

Wilk and products (cow), lactoze WO WO NO YES

Egg NO NO NO NO

Soy NO NO NO NO

Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut) WO WO NO YES

Fish NO NO NO NO

Shellfish and crustaceans NO NO HO HO

Wuts (walnut, pacan, almond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamis, brazil MO MO NO YES

nut, pistachio, chestnut)

Peanuts and products thereof NO NO HO YES

Sesame MO MO NO YES

sulphite (E220 to E228) if *10 ppm NO NO NO YES

Celery NO NO NO NO

Lupine MO MO NO NO

Mustard NO NO NO YES

Molluscs NO NO HO HO









